SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16133/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2021 RFA Nos. 490/2020 539/2020, 540/2020, 541/2020, 542/2020, 546/2020, 545/2020, 547/2020, 544/2020, 543/2020, 571/2020, 928/2020, 980/2020, 985/2020, 722/2020, 903/2020, 1005/2020, 1011/2020, 1017/2020, 1023/2020, 1027/2020, 1029/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHER SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172823/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.172822/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.172821/2022-CONDONATION (SLP/TP/WP/..) 0F DELAY ΙN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv

Mr. Buddha Deo Prasad, Adv

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in refiling is condoned.

List these matters along with Special Leave

Petition (C) No.3585 of 2022, as prayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**