SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9633/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2022 in RFA No. 2461/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 31-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Rao, Adv. Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.3585/2022.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)