SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42258/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 2437/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHANPATI (DECEASED) NOW THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11481/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv. Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Simultaneously, the learned counsel for the petitioner may also serve the learned counsel representing the respondents and file affidavit in the Registry.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR