SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5400-5401/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2022 in RFA No. 984/2022 08-12-2022 in RFA No. 168/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DHANPATI (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C)No. 4086 of 2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR