SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11071/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2022 in RFA No. 106/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHUP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Ms. Tusha Chawla, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 5400-5401/2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**