ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8271-8275/2022

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.221176/2024 in SLP (C) NOs.14532-14537/2023 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge (in Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.14532-14537/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.221176/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 10-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Boya Kranthi Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Sapra, Adv.

Mr. B. C. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Jairaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No.221176 of 2024 for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies is allowed.

2

(SAPNA BISHT) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(MAMTA RANI) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**